This contract consists of furnishing all materials, labor, tools, and equipment for the 
installation of the Project 

2.2 TIME OF COMPLETION. 

2.2.1 It is understood and agreed that the work called for under this Project must and shall be 

completed within FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE (545) CALENDAR DAYS after 
written notice has been given to the Contractor to commence work.  No extension of time 
will be granted for shipping and manufacturer’s delays.  The Contractor shall be subject to 
liquidated damages for delay or nonperformance as stated in this solicitation.

[...]

The Department reserves the right to designate the contract amount based on selected Offeror’s Total 
Sum Offer depending on the funds available for this Project. 

It is also understood and agreed that the work called for under this Project must and shall be completed within 
FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE (545) consecutive calendar days after written notice has been given to the 
successful Offeror to commence work.  It is also understood and agreed that the quantities given herewith are 
approximate only and are subject to increase or decrease and that the undersigned will perform all quantities